REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF CANCELLED BID EDET 307/2025 

TENDER 
BULLETI
N NO. 

BID NO PROJECT 
DESCRIPTION 

DATE 
ADVERTI
SED 

DATE 
CLOSED 

REASON FOR 
CANCELLATION  

24 of 
2025/ 
2026FY 

EDET312/2025 Appointment of a service 
provider for once-off supply 
and delivery of one 
hundred and forty-one 
(141) firearms with bags, 
4000 ammunitions for G3 
rifle and one (1) cleaning kit 
for G3 semi-automatic per 
rifle. 

12/09/2025 08/10/2025 Technical error on 
Terms of 
Reference